01/11 ©Chemline Plastics Limited 2011
Chemline is a registered trade mark of Chemline Plastics Limited
PDF Published  January 26, 2011
Precise & Sensitive Control
Changeable Plugs & Seats
Low Maintenance
Your Pipeline To Quality
Exner

Example: Chemline EK Series Pneumatically Actuated Characterized Control Valve, PVDF, 1/2", Normally Closed, with Viton® body seal, flanged,
Cv Value = 0.23 Linear.      1EPDM available with PVC or PP bodies only.
ORDERING EXAMPLE – EK SERIES PNEUMATICALLY ACTUATED
EKChemline Characterized Control Valves K NC005 V F
Actuator Type EK – Pneumatic
Size 005 – 1/2" 007 – 3/4" 010 – 1" 012 – 1-1/4" 015 –1-1/2"
020 – 2" 025 – 2-1/2" 030 – 3" 040 – 4"
Control Function NC – Normally Closed NO – Normally Open
Ends F – Flanged
Body A – PVC B – PP K – PVDF P – PTFE
Body Seal E – EPDM1 V – FKM (Viton®) P – FEP
Bolt Holes
BCD
2.38
2.75
3.12
3.50
3.88
4.75
5.49
6.00
7.50
PVDF†
5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
PTFE†
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
5/8"UNC
5/8"UNC
5/8"UNC
5/8"UNC
No.
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
EK Series Pneumatically Actuated
PVDF or PTFE Machined Body
EK Series Pneumatic – PVDF & PTFE
Optional
Positioner
No. Part Pcs. Materials
1 Stem 1 316 SS
2▲ Bellows O-Ring 1 EPDM, FKM (Viton®)
3▲ Bellows 1 Teflon® PTFE
4 Bonnet 1 PVC, PP
5▲ Body O-Ring 1 EPDM, FKM (Viton®)
6▲ Plug 1 PVC, PP
7 Body 1 PVC, PP
7.1 Flange 1 PVC, PP
8▲ Valve Seat 1 PVC, PP
9▲ Seat O-Ring 1 EPDM, FKM (Viton®)
11-14 Body Bolts & Nuts 4 316 SS
17 Guide Bushing 1 CPVC
17.1▲ O-Ring 1 EPDM, FKM (Viton®)
17.2 Lock Ring 1 Stainless Steel
20.2 Mounting Flange 1 316 SS

Example: Chemline EE Series Electrically Actuated Exner Control Valve, 115VAC/60Hz, PVDF, 1/2", with FKM (Viton®) body seal, flanged,
Cv Value = 0.23 Linear. 1EPDM available with PVC or PP bodies only.
ORDERING EXAMPLE – EE SERIES ELECTRICALLY ACTUATED
EE 1Chemline Exner Control Valves K 005 V F
Actuator Type EE – Electric
Voltage 1 – 115 VAC/60Hz 2 – 230 VAC/50Hz
4 – 24 VDC 6 – 24 VAC/60Hz
Size 005 – 1/2" 007 – 3/4" 010 – 1" 012 – 1-1/4" 015 – 1-1/2"
020 – 2" 025 – 2-1/2" 030 – 3" 040 – 4"
Ends F – Flanged
Body A – PVC B – PP K – PVDF P – PTFE
Body Seal E – EPDM1 V – FKM (Viton®) P – FEP
Bolt Holes
BCD
2.38
2.75
3.12
3.50
3.88
4.75
5.49
6.00
7.50
PVDF†
5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
PTFE†
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
1/2"UNC
5/8"UNC
5/8"UNC
5/8"UNC
5/8"UNC
No.
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
EE Series Electrically Actuated
PVDF or PTFE Machined Body
EE Series Electric – PVDF & PTFE
● Power Supply: 115 VAC/50/60Hz ● Duty Cycle: 50%
● Enclosure Rating: NEMA 4X, IP 65 with temperature and load protection
● Current Draw: 0.23 amps. ● Maximum Power Consumption: 30 VA
● Adjustable Opening/Closing Times: 1/2" to 2" valves: 32 to 62 sec.;
2-1/2" to 4" valves: 55 to 111 sec. ● Control Input: 0–10 V or 0–20mA
● Optional Voltages: 230 VAC/50/60Hz, 24 VDC or 24VAC
● 4–20mA Retransmit: For valve position feedback, 2 or 3-wire technology
Approved by CSA
(Canadian Standards Association)
EK Accessories
YTL1000L Positioner – Direct mount to the linear actuator. Its complement of
features includes die-castaluminum enclosure; inlets for electrical, air and
gauge connections; visual position indication; and a temperature rating of
–20ºC to 70ºC. It is available in 3–15 psi pneumatic, 4–20 mA electro-
pneumatic, digital or BUS communication versions. It can be fitted with extra
switches or a 4–20 mA transmitter for position feedback.
EE Accessories